

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0208 Version: 0 Name: In Rem Foreclosure - Post-Filing Notice

Type: Ordinance Status: In Committee

File created: 3/21/2022 In control: Economic and Community Development

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: In Rem Foreclosure - Post-Filing Notice

For the purpose of conforming certain requirements regarding notice of an in rem foreclosure action with State law; repealing the requirement for service of process of a certain complaint; and generally

relating to in rem foreclosures.

Sponsors: Odette Ramos, Sharon Green Middleton, Phylicia Porter, John T. Bullock, Danielle N. McCray, Zeke

Cohen, Kristerfer Burnett, Ryan Dorsey, James Torrence

Indexes: Foreclosure

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0208~1st Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2022	0	Economic and Community Development	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Communi Development	ty
3/21/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
3/21/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	